
 

Full-Time Officer Results 

President 

Quota [1190.5] 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes2381 
 Spoiled Ballot count0 

Candidates Stage 1 

1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Cerys Evans (c.evans8@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

1222.0 Yes 

Nicolae Popescu (n.popescu@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

1052.0 No 

Reopen Nominations 
 

107.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

2381.0  

 

 

  



Vice President Education 

Quota [1103.5] 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes2207 
 Spoiled Ballot count1 

Candidates Stage 1 

1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Sam Hedges (s.hedges1@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

1930.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

277.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

2207.0  

 

 

  



Vice President Societies and Media 

Quota [1113.0] 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes2226 
 Spoiled Ballot count0 

Candidates Stage 1 

1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Santiago Siabato (s.siabatotrujillo@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

1873.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

353.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

2226.0  

 

 

  



Vice President Sports 

Quota [1104.0] 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes2208 
 Spoiled Ballot count0 

Candidates Stage 1 

1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Jack Watson (j.watson9@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

1988.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

220.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

2208.0  

 

 

  



Vice President Union Development 

Stage 0 Quota [1150.5]  

Stage 1 Quota [1071.5] 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes2301 
 Spoiled Ballot count0 

Candidates Stage 1 

1st 

Prefs. 

Elimination 

Stage 1 

Elected

? 

Harrison Stewart 

(h.stewart6@lancaster.ac.uk) 

 
1145.

0 

15.0 1160.

0 

Yes 

Tom Cross (t.e.cross@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

976.0 7.0 983.0 No 

Reopen Nominations 
 

180.0 -

180.0 

0.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 158.0 158.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

2301.

0 

 
2301.

0 

 

 

 

  



Vice President Welfare 

Quota [1099.5] 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes2199 
 Spoiled Ballot count1 

Candidates Stage 1 

1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Josh Newsham (j.c.newsham@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

1916.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

283.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

2199.0 
 

 


